TELEPHONE LIST FOR ALL ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH MANAGERS AND REGIONAL MANAGERS: HEALTH 2016/ 01/ 15
	CENTRAL AND
REGIONAL

OFFICES
	ENV. HEALTH: DIRECTORATE
	TELEPHONE AND CEL NUMBERS

FAX NUMBER

E-MAIL


	ADDRESSES
	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: HEALTH

REGIONAL MANAGERS: HEALTH
	TELEPHONE AND CEL NUMBERS

FAX NUMBER

E- MAIL

	Central
	Peter Manganye

Director: EH
	(T) 407 6683

Cel 082 464 8350

(F) 011 339 1443
manganyep@joburg.org.za

	4th Floor, B-Block, Civic Centre

No. 158 Civic Boulevard
Braamfontein

P.O. Box 31244

Braamfontein, 2017


	Dr R Bismilla

Executive Director: Health
	(T) 407 7513

Cel 082 464 9549

(F) 339 2866

refikb@joburg.org.za

	Central
	Nic van Deventer

Deputy Dir: EH
	(T) 407 6796

Cel 082 559 3763

(F) 011 339 1443
nicv@joburg.org.za

	4th Floor, B-Block, Civic Centre

No. 158 Civic Boulevard 

Braamfontein

P.O. Box 31244

Braamfontein, 2017


	
	

	Central


	Nicky J.P.van Niekerk

Deputy Dir: EH
	(T) 407 6798

Cel 082 464 9548

(F) 011 339 1443
nickyv@joburg.org.za

	4th Floor, B-Block, Civic Centre

No. 158 Civic Boulevard
Braamfontein

P.O. Box 31244

Braamfontein, 2017


	
	

	Central
	Futhi Maseko
Deputy Dir: EH
	(T) 407 7143

Cel 082 467 9380

(F) 011 339 1443
NtombithiM@joburg.org.za

	4th Floor, B-Block, Civic Centre

No. 158 Civic Boulevard
Braamfontein

P.O. Box 31244

Braamfontein, 2017


	
	

	Central
	Norman Andrews

Operational Manager: Veterinary Public Health: EH


	(T) 407 6480

Cel 082 559 3795

(F) 011 339 1443
normana@joburg.org.za

	2nd Floor (via 4th floor), B-Block, Civic Centre

No. 158 Civic Boulevard
Braamfontein, 2017

P.O. Box 31244

Braamfontein, 2017


	
	

	Central
	Charlotte Mashamba
Admin Office: E.H

	(T) 407 6545

(F) 011 339 1443
Charlottemash@joburg.org.za

	4th Floor, B-Block, Civic Centre

No. 158 Civic Boulevard
Braamfontein, 2017

P.O. Box 31244

Braamfontein, 2017


	
	

	Central
	Nireshnee Govender

Executive Secretary: EH


	(T) 407 6494

(F) 011 339 1443
nireshneeg@joburg.org.za

	4th Floor, B-Block, Civic Centre

No. 158 Civic Boulevard
Braamfontein, 2017

P.O. Box 31244

Braamfontein, 2017


	
	


	A
	Jacques Scholtz

Manager: Environmental Health
	(T) 237 8002
Cel 082 467 9292

(F) 314 1716

jacquessc@joburg.org.za

	Alphen Square North, Unit 7

Cnr George and 16th Avenue,

Randjes Park, Midrand

Private Bag X 20

Halfway House

1685


	Nelly Shongwe

Regional Manager: Health

Ashika Bunseelall (Sec)


	(T) 237 8010 /8054
Cel 082 467 9276

(F) 314 1716

NellyS@joburg.org.za


	B
	ZanoZuko Mbane

Manager: Environmental Health
	(T) 226 8309

Cel 072 064 8858

(F) 474 6707

zanozukom@joburg.org.za
	Environmental Health Offices

Cnr. Main Reef Road & Avon Street. Langlaagte

Private Bag X 7

Auckland Park

2006


	Ms Paulinah Maepa

Regional Manager: Health

Jefrey Mazibuko (Sec)
	(T) 718 9656/57
Cel 082 551 5804

(F) 718 9760

paulinahm@joburg.org.za
AshikaB@joburg.org.za

	C
	Rika van Heerden

Manager: Environmental Health
	(T) 761 0217

Cel 082 467 9521

(F) 472 0016/ 761 0205

rikav@joburg.org.za
	Civic Centre, 2nd Floor

No 100 Christiaan de Wet Road, Florida Park

Roodepoort

Private Bag X 30

Roodepoort

1725


	Mr Tebogo Motsepe

Regional Manager: Health

Jesias Serongwane (PA)
	(T) 761 0248/0257

Cel 082 655 5420

(F) 672 7970

tebogomot@joburg.org.za
jesiass@joburg.org.za

	D


	Nontsikelelo Letsosa

Manager: Environmental Health


	(T) 986 0106

Cel 083 701 8502

 (F) 011 381 9981

nontsikelelol@joburg.org.za
	Jabulani Civic Centre

No 1 Koma Road, Jabulani

Private Bag X 10

P.O. Kwa Xuma

1868


	Mabel Ngcobo

Regional Manager: Health

Sibongile Maloka (Sec)
	(T) 986 0271/ 0164

Cel 082 467 9316

(F) 986 1065

mabeln@joburg.org.za
sibongilemalo@joburg.org.za


	
	Edward Molepo

Manager: Environmental Health
	(T) 986 0107/0069
Cel 082 467 9313

(F) 011 381 9200

edwardm@joburg.org.za

	
	
	

	E


	Skrik Viljoen

Manager: Environmental Health


	(T) 011 582 1659

Cel 082 823 5008

(F) 011 582 1659

skrikv@joburg.org.za
	137 Daisy Street 

Sandown, Sandton 
	Vusi Mazibuko

Regional Manager: Health

Thabiso Maesela (Sec)


	(T) 582 1655/1504

Cel 082 464 9547

(F) 582 1656/7
vusim@joburg.org.za
Thabisomae@joburg.org.za

	
	Jokkie Viljoen

Manager: Environmental Health
	(T) 011 582 1531

Cel 082 559 3792

(F)  582 1656/7

Joach@joburg.org.za

	137 Daisy Street 

Sandown, Sandton
	
	

	F


	Corrie Bezuidenhout

Manager: Environmental Health


	(T) 376 8522

Cel 082 464 5372

(F) 376 8597

corrieb@joburg.org.za
	CJ Cronje Building, 6th Floor

80 Loveday Street, Cnr Bree, Johannesburg

P.O. Box 1477

Johannesburg

2000


	Oupa Montsioa

Regional Manager: Health

Mari Steenkamp (Sec)
	(T) 681 8090/130
Cel 082 467 9423

(F) 681 8205

oupamont@joburg.org.za
maris@joburg.org.za

	
	Lizette van Zyl

Manager: Environmental Health


	(T) 681 8082/8060

Cel 082 467 9434

(F) 681 8211

lizettev@joburg.org.za
	92 Eureka House

Cnr Malborough& Rosettenville Road

Springfield, 2190

P.O Box 1514

Rosettenville

2130


	
	

	G
	Fatima Cordom
 Manager: Environmental Health


	(T) 211 8944/45
Cel 082 371 8636
(F) 211 8934

fatimac@joburg.org.za
	Ennerdale Civic Centre, 2nd Floor

Cnr Katz & Smith Street. Ennerdale Ext 9

P.O Box 992200

Odine Park

1825


	Hlubi Ntamehlo

Regional Manager: Health

Mantombi Dlamini (Sec)
	(T) 211 8820/8936

Cel 083 286 0388

(F) 857 1188

Hlubin@joburg.co.za
mantombid@joburg.org.za


